
LBC|Capital Philadelphia Fall Semester 2019 Academic Calendar 

June 6/29/19 Saturday New Student Orientation - 9am - 12pm
July 7/1/19 Monday Fall Term Begins

7/4/19 Thursday Admin Office Closed  (Independence Day)
7/8/19 Monday Fall Session  1 begins

7/12/19 Friday last day to drop a Fall Session  1 class without being charged
7/15/19 Monday Fall Session  1 withdrawal period begins
7/17/19 Wednesday Chapel Service

August 8/9/19 Friday Fall Session  1 withdrawal period ends
8/9/19 Friday Fall Session  1 ends

8/10/19 Saturday New Student Orientation - 9am - 12pm
8/12/19 - 8/18/19 Monday - Friday Fall Session  1 Study Week

8/19/19 Monday Fall Session  2 begins
8/25/19 Sunday Fall Session  1 Grades Due
8/23/19 Friday last day to drop a Fall Session  2 class without being charged

8/26/19 Monday Fall Session  2 withdrawal period begins

8/26/19 Monday Chapel Service ( Professor Zack Ritvalsky)

9/2/19 Monday Admin Office Closed (Labor Day)
9/20/19 Friday Fall Session  2 ends
9/20/19 Friday Fall Session  2 withdrawal period ends
9/21/19 Saturday New Student Orientation - 9am - 12pm

9/23/19 - 9/29/19 Monday - Friday Fall Session  2 Study Week
October 9/30/19 Monday Fall Session  3 begins

10/2/19 Wednesday 2020-21 FAFSA Available for Filing
10/4/19 Friday last day to drop a Fall Session  3 class without being charged
10/6/19 Sunday Fall Session  2 Grades Due

10/7/19 Monday Fall Session  3 withdrawal period begins
10/7/19 Monday Chapel Service (Dr. Lee Wiggings)

November 11/1/19 Friday Fall Session  3 withdrawal period ends

11/1/19 Friday Fall Session  3 ends
11/4/19 - 11/10/19 Monday - Friday Fall Session  3 Study Week

11/11/19 Monday Fall Session  4 begins (Veterans Day)
11/17/19 Sunday Fall Session  3 Grades Due
11/15/19 Friday last day to drop a Fall Session  4 class without being charged
11/18/19 Monday Fall Session  4 withdrawal period begins
11/18/19 Monday Chapel Service (Pastor Edward Duncan)
11/28/19 Thursday Admin Office Closed (Thanksgiving Day)

December 12/7/19 Saturday New Student Orientation - 9am - 12pm

12/13/19 Friday Fall Session  4 ends
12/13/19 Friday Fall Session  4 withdrawal period ends
12/14/19 Saturday Faculty Meeting (Deliverance Church)

12/16/19 -12/22/19 Monday - Friday Fall Session  4 Study Week
12/23/19 - 1/1/20 Monday - Friday Admin Office Closed (Christmas Break)

12/29/19 Sunday Fall Session  4 Grades Due

Rundate: 8/14/2019
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LBC|Capital Philadelphia Spring  Semester 2020 Academic Calendar 

January 1/2/20 Thursday Spring Term Begins - Administrative Office Reopens
1/6/20 Monday Spring Session  1 begins

1/10/20 Friday last day to drop a Spring Session  1 class without being charged
1/13/20 Monday Spring Session  1 withdrawal period begins
1/14/20 Tuesday Chapel Service
1/20/20 Wednesday Admin Office Closed - Martin Luther King Holiday 

February 2/7/20 Friday Spring Session  1 withdrawal period ends
2/7/20 Friday Spring Session  1 ends
2/8/20 Saturday New Student Orientation - 9am - 12pm

2/10/20-2/16/20 Monday - Friday Spring Session  1 Study Week
2/17/20 Monday Spring Session  2 begins
2/21/20 Friday last day to drop a Spring Session  2 class without being charged
2/23/20 Sunday Spring Session  1 grades due 

2/24/20 Monday Spring Session  2 withdrawal period begins

2/25/20 Tuesday Chapel Service
March 3/2/20- 4/30/20 Monday-Friday Pre-Registration for AY 2020-21 

4/13/20-8/16/20 - PHEAA Summer Grant Application Available 
3/20/20 Friday Spring Session  2 withdrawal period ends
3/20/20 Friday Spring Session  2 ends
3/21/20 Saturday New Student Orientation - 9am - 12pm

3/23/20 - 3/29/20 Monday - Friday Spring Session  2 Study Week 
April 3/30/20 Monday Spring Session  3 begins

4/3/20 Friday last day to drop a Spring Session  3 class without being charged
4/5/20 Sunday Spring Session  2 grades due 
4/6/20 Monday Spring Session  3 withdrawal period begins

4/6/20 - 4/10/20 Monday - Friday Holy Week (Classes will be held)
4/8/20 Wednesday Chapel Service

4/10/20 Friday Admin Office Closed (Good Friday)
4/18/20 Saturday Faculty Retreat (Location TBA)
5/1/20 Friday Last Day to Complete 2020-21 PA State Grant Application

May 5/1/20 Friday Spring Session  3 withdrawal period ends
11/17/19 Friday Spring Session  3 ends

5/4/20 - 5/10/20 Monday - Friday Spring Session  3 Study Week
5/11/20 Monday Spring Session  4 begins
5/15/20 Friday last day to drop a Spring Session  4 class without being charged
5/17/20 Sunday Spring Session  3 grades due 
5/18/20 Monday Spring Session  4 withdrawal period begins
5/19/20 Tuesday Chapel Service
5/25/20 Monday Admin Office Closed (Memorial Day)

June 6/6/20 Saturday Faculty Meeting (Location to be announced)
6/11/20 Thursday Senior Chapel - Speaker TBA
6/12/20 Friday Spring Session  4 withdrawal period ends
6/12/20 Friday Spring Session  4 ends

6/15/20 - 6/21/20 Monday - Friday Spring Session  4 Study Week
6/19/20 Friday Senior Dinner with Faculty                                                                                                                                          

Springfield Country Club                                                                  
400 West Sproul Rd, Springfield, PA

6/25/20 Thursday Commencement Rehearsal
6/27/20 Saturday 2020 Commencement Ceremony 10 am-12 pm                                             

Christian Stronghold Baptist Church,                                        
4701 Lancaster Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19131
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